OFFICE USE ONLY
» Contractor
. Architect
Document G731 - 2019 | owner
KDE
Change Order, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition Appvd_____
PROJECT: (name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Christian County High School Contract For: BP 010-03 - Site Change Order Number: 029
Excavation/Storm Drainage
5185 Fort Campbell Blvd Hopkinsville, Date: September 08, 2023 Date: July 10, 2024
KY 42240
OWNER: (name and address) ARCHIYECT: name and address) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (name and address}
Christian County Board of Education Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
200 Glass Avenue 21 Southeast Third St, Ste 800 116 E. College Street
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 Evansville, IN 47708 Glasgow, KY 42141
CONTRACTOR: (name and address)
Herring Construction
1072 State Route 373 North

Eddyville, KY 32038

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.}

Site maintenance (mud management), Unsuitable soils remediation - 2

The original Contract Sum was $ 2,692,390.03
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders S 45,532.71
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,737,922.74
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 19,426.97
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,757,349.71

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The Contractor's Work shall be substantially complete on

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maxitnum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, CONTRACTOR, AND OWNER.

Hafer PSC Alliance Corporation
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
- . it == .
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:
Herring Construction Christian County Board of Education
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Chris Gamer Christopher Bentzel, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
DATE: DATE:

AlA Document G731 - 2018 (farmerly G701 ™CMa - 1992), Copyright ©® 1992 and 2019. All rights reserved, “The American Instllute of Architects,” "American
Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AJA Contract Documents® are trademarks of The American Institute of Architecis. This documeant was produced
at 13:58:05 CT on 07/10/2024 under Order No.3104238410 which explires on 09/23/2024, is not for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be
used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright viclations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAAD)



A

‘ PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT Christian County High School
CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER Herring Construction

BID PACKAGE 010

DETAIL ITEM AMOUNT
EQUIPMENT s 8,075.00
MATERIALS s 8,744.89
PROFIT & OVERHEAD s 2,607.08
BOND INSURANCE

COST BREAKDOWN TOTAL s 19,426.97
DESCRIPTION

Site Maintenance (Mud Management)

Unsuitable Soils Remediation - 2

PR# N/A (ATTACH PR)

CHANGE ORDER iNITIATEDBY:
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
X M
CODE OFFICIAL
OTHER

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS FORM WITH EVERY
CHANGE ORDER.

e __ N

L————m—————----—d

C:\Users\khitchel\Desktop\[Proposed Change Order Form.xlsxjSheetl



CLIENT: Alliance CONTRACTOR HERRING CONSTRUCTION CO INC
PROJECT NAME: CCHS
ADDRESS: _ 1072 ST RT 373
CITY: Hopkinsvilte EDDYVILLE
STATE: Ky KY 42038
DATE: 6/6/2024 DESCRIPTION Clean Up
CONTRACT # SUB CONTRACT #
CHANGE ORDER PRICING PROPOSAIL
BREAKDOWN OF COSTS
aTy UNIT MATERIAL |[EQUIP, LABOR TOTAL
LABOR HRS SUNIT & UNIT UNIT $ PER HR
$ 23.00 | $ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
LABOR TAX BURDEN PERCENT 35%| $ -
TOTAL § $ -
QTyY UNIT COST
EQUIPMENT hrs Per hr.
330 Excavator 1 9 3 225.00 $ 2,025.00
740 Haul Truck 1 9 $ 225.00 $ 2,025.00
6K Dozer 1 23 $ 175.00 $ 4,025.00
¢ =
s -
$ -
$ -
$ -
Il TOTAL $ $ 8,075.00
MATERIALS Qry PRICE
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
TOTAL $ $ -
HTOTAL DIRECT COSTS LABOR,MATERIAL, EQUIP. $ 8,075.00
TAX ON MATERIAL {6%) 6.0% $ -
SUBTOTAL $ 8,075.00
OVERHEAD AT 10% $ 807.50
SUBTOTAL $ 8,882.50
PROFIT AT 5% L $ 444.13
TOTAL $ $ 9,326.83




Kevin Hitchel

From: chris@herringconstructionco.com
Sent: Wednesday, June 5, 2024 2:25 PM
To: Kevin Hitchel

Subject: unit pricing

Kevin,

Here is the unit pricing for the equipment you requested. | added the skid steer in case something comes up in the
future.

330 Excavator $225.00 p/hr
740 Haul Truck $225.00 p/hr
6K dozer  $175.00 p/hr
Skid Steer  $135.00 p/hr

Thanks,
Chris



-If.:..!
e EEV

OUETE A3 TTIASMISON
QA TR L i

L M

__._.P_Ern-.a. }
[ LNN0D NvILSTHEY

ANITYIY ALNNCD
NYLLSTUHD - STIUASNDIGOH

SHY W TWORLIITI AUKS ONY 53 ..._omn

AUIS SNIATINI SINIAMDOT ISIHL Nt SONMYED
Y3HLT Nl ONNDJ 51 NOLLYABOANS NCILYTIVISNI
ONY NOISIT  ATNO NDEYNIQHOOD ONY 3OM3M3I3M
i G1 ONMAYHO SIHL MO NMOKS NOLLYMEOINI

20184 TWOS
NYd ALNILN 3LS

I

——

— —
— —

—_—




CLIENT: Alliance CONTRACTOR HERRING CONSTRUCTION CO INC
PROJECT NAME: Christian County High School
ADDRESS: 1072 ST RT 373
CITY: EDDYVILLE
STATE: KY 42038
DATE: 5/13/2024 DESCRIPTION Undercut 4
CONTRACT # SUB CONTRACT #
CHANGE ORDER PRICING PROPOSAL
BREAKDOWN OF COSTS
Qry UNIT |maTERIAL [EQUIP. LABOR TOTAL
LABOR HRS SUNIT & UNIT UNIT § PER HR
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 =
LABOR TAX BURDEN PERCENT 35%| § -
TOTAL $ -
QTy UNIT COST
EQUIPMENT hrs Per hr.
3 -
; x
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
| TOTAL § $ -
MATERIALS QTY PRICE
Remove and replace unsuitable soil
with dirt
223.34 $§ 12.00 $ 2,680.08
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
J TOTAL $ $ 2,680.08
IOTAL DIRECT COSTS LABOR,MATERIAL, EQUIP. $ 2,680.08
TAX ON MATERIAL (6%) $ -
SUBTOTAL $ 2,680.08
OVERHEAD AT 10% $ 268.01
SUBTOTAL $ 2,948.09
PROFIT AT 5% — $ 147.40
TOTAL $ 3,095.49




CLIENT: Alliance CONTRACTOR HERRING CONSTRUCTION CO INC
PROJECT NAME: Christian County High School
ADDRESS: 1072 ST RT 373
CITY: EDDYVILLE
STATE: KY 42038
DATE: 5132024 DESCRIPTION Undercut 5
CONTRACT # SUB CONTRACT #
CHANGE ORDER PRICING PROPOSAL
BREAKDOWN OF COSTS
Qry UNIT MATERIAL |EQUIP. |LaBOR TOTAL
LABOR HRS SUNIT & UNIT JuNIT $ PER HR
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
LABOR TAX BURDEN PERCENT 35%| $ -
TOTAL $ $ -
QTy UNIT COST
EQUIPMENT hrs Per hr.
q =
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
| 1'% TOTAL $ $ d
MATERIALS QaTry PRICE
Remove and replace unsuitable soil
with dirt
181.33 $ 12.00 $ 2,175.86
Remove and replace unsuitable soil $ -
with rock 222.22 $ 17.50 $ 3,888.85
: _
[ $ -
TOTAL $ $ 6,064.81
I_OTAL DIRECT COSTS LABOR,MATERIAL, EQUIP. $ 6,064.81
TAX ON MATERIAL (6%) $ =
SUBTOTAL $ 6,064.81
OVERHEAD AT $ 606.48
SUBTOTAL $ 6,671.29
PROFIT AT = = 3 333.56
TOTAL $ § 7,004.86




oy ps B

DTe ot AT RASN DA
OAY TBRNYD L4 Wi

T ON # I

$10GHS 37004
ILLNNOD NVILSIEHY

SNYId WILDITE LS ONY STN0u

GNY SN YIM3IS ANYIINYS "SHNYId NOLLNGINLSK
HILYM 'SNYId 3DYNH0 ONy ONIOYED

A5 JNIQNTINT SINIANDOY 3SIL NI SONWYHO
HIHLO NI ANNOA SI NOWYMHOINI NOUWYTIVISN
QNY NOMS3I0  ATND HOUYNIQHOOD ONY oW
HOA 51 DNMYEO SIHL MO NMOHS NOLLYMEDINI

o014 FTEOR
N¥d ALFLLN 3US

T P R p—




7H0/24, 2:00 PM Printer Friendly Screen

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
60275)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 1 Project: Consolidated High School
BG Number: 22-104 District: Christian County (HB678) (115)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation {View Checklist)

Contract: Herring Construction Co., Inc. , 0010, Site Excavation, Storm Drainage

Type: CM Bid Package Proposed
Change Order Number 3
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 7/10/2024
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

Current Approved Amount $6,320,436.60
Net Approved COs $369,656.60
Remaining After Approved COs $5,950,780.00
Net All COs $394,061.05
Remaining After All COs $5,926,375.55

This Requested Change Order Amount $19,426.97

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order $0.00

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $5,926,375.55

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Construction Manager

Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification
Site maintenance (mud management), Unsuitable soils remediation - 2

Cost Benefit To Owner
The cost of this change order has been reviewed and determined to be reasonable.
Contract unit prices have been utilized No

to support the cost associated with this
change order.

about:blank 13



7H10/24, 2:.00 PM Printer Friendly Screen

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $8,075.00 41.57%

Materials $8,744.89 45.01%

Profit and Overhead $2,607.08 13.42%

Bond Insurance 0.00%
Cost Breakdown Total: $19,426.97

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

Executed contract with contractor.

about:blank



7/10/24, 2:00 PM

Printer Friendly Screen

Page (Online Form Ref# 60275)

Architect

Construction Manager

Finance Officer

Local Board of Education Designee

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature

Date

Date

Date

Date

about:blank

33



